Prior to the second quarter of 2015, the results of the Bakken Midstream operations were included in the Exploration
and Production (E&P) segment. In the second quarter of 2015, the Corporation began reporting the Bakken
Midstream as a new operating segment. Pages 15-21 reconcile the previously reported E&P Income Statements to
the recast E&P financial results, which excludes the Bakken Midstream segment, for each quarter for 2015 and 2014,
and for the year ended December 31, 2014.

The adjusted earnings (loss) for the E&P and Bakken Midstream segments for 2015 and 2014 by quarter, which
represent U.S. GAAP net income (loss) adjusted for items affecting comparability, are shown on pages 23-26.

Basis of Presentation

Definitions:

 Cash Margin – Net revenue (total revenues and non-operating income less cost of products sold) less cash costs,
Bakken Midstream tariffs, and current income taxes.  All amounts exclude items affecting comparability.

 EBITDA – Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, depletion and amortization.

14

Exploration and Production – Q2 2015 Reconciliation

15

$ Millions

E&P Bakken Current E&P
Pro Forma Midstream Eliminations Presentation

A B C A - B + C
Revenues and Non-operating Income

Sales and other operating revenues 1,953$   145$   145$   1,953$
Other, net (17)   -   -   (17)

Total revenues and non-operating income 1,936   145   145   1,936
Costs and Expenses

Cost of products sold (excluding items shown separately below) 386   -   -   386
Operating costs and expenses 474   68   29   435
Production and severance taxes 45   -   -   45
Bakken Midstream tariffs -   -   116   116
Exploration expenses, including dry holes and lease impairment 90   -   -   90
General and administrative expenses 100   3   -   97
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,026   22   -   1,004
Impairment 385   -   -   385

Total costs and expenses 2,506   93   145   2,558
Results of operations before income taxes (570)   52   -   (622)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes (101)   19   -   (120)
Net income (loss) attributable to Hess Corporation* (469)$   33$   -$   (502)$

Production:
Volumes - mmboe 35.6   35.6
Volumes - boe per day 391   391

Production Costs ($/boe):
Cash Costs 16.80$   15.65$
DD&A Costs 28.84   28.22

Production Costs 45.64   43.87
Bakken Midstream Tariffs -   3.26

Total Production Costs 45.64$   47.13$

Three Months Ended June 30, 2015

*

Excludes interest expense.
Excludes "items affecting comparability".

Exploration and Production – Q1 2015 Reconciliation